GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, I&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdkmr@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

ORDER No. 223 Fisheries of 2024

DATED: | 5 /06/2024

In view of the urgency felt by this directorate in consolidating/compiling the technical data and to assist in the technical matters/ issues of the department, the services of Sh. Manzoor Ahmad Samoon the senior most/ technically sound officer in the cadre presently working as Assistant Director Fisheries, District Pulwama shall be utilized in the Directorate of Fisheries TRC, Srinagar in all the technical matters of the department in addition to his own duties.

(Ab. Majid Tak)
Director Fisheries, J&K

No. DOF/Adm/2024-25/

Dated: 15-06-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. District Development Commissioner, Pulwama for information.
- 2. Joint Director Fisheries (All) Kashmir/ Jammu for information.
- 3. CPO/DDF/ ADF/ SPO/PO/FDO (All) for information.
- 4. Accounts Officer Fisheries Department for information.
- 5. Sh. Manzoor Ahmad Samoon, Assistant Director Fisheries, Pulwama for information and compliance.
- 6. Order File.